City of Santa Barbara

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND
HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE
SPECIAL MEETING MINUTES
FEBRUARY 1, 2022

3:45 P.M.
This Meeting was Conducted Electronically
SantaBarbaraCA.gov

COMMITTEE MEMBERS:
Charlotte Gullap-Moore — Chair
Jenna Rolle — Vice Chair
Clarissa Montenegro

Genese Kouakoua

Jan Campbell

Veronica Loza

Vincent Gonzales

CITY COUNCIL LIAISON:
Kristen Sneddon

STAFF:

Laura Dubbels, Housing and Human Services
Manager

Lindsey Drewes, Programs Specialist

CALL TO ORDER

The Committee meeting was called to order at 3:54 p.m. by Chair Gullap-Moore.

ATTENDANCE
Members Present; Gullap-Moore, Montenegro, Campbell, Loza, Kouakoua, and Rolle
Member Absent: Gonzales (Arrived at 6PM)
Staff Present: Dubbels, Drewes

GENERAL BUSINESS

A. Public Comment:

No public comment.

STAFF REPORTS/CDHSC DISCUSSION:

1. CDBG/HS APPLICANT INTERVIEWS

Actual time: 3:54 p.m.

Present: Gullap-Moore, Montenegro, Campbell, Loza, Kouakoua, and Rolle. Campbell was absent
from 6:00PM — 7:40PM. Gonzales was absent from 3:45PM — 6PM.

The following interviews were held.

4:00 p.m. AHA!: Attitude. Harmony. Achievement.

Page 1 of 2


http://www.santabarbaraca.gov/

CDHSC Minutes

4:10 p.m.
4:20 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
4:40 p.m.
4:50 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:10 p.m.
5:20 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:10 p.m.
6:20 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:40 p.m.
6:50 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:10 p.m.
7:20 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

February 1, 2022

CIYMCA: Noah's Anchorage Youth Shelter
CIYMCA: My Home Transitional Age Living Program
Child Abuse Listening Mediation (CALM)

City of SB — Rental Mediation

CommuUnify 211 Helpline

CommuUnify Family Self-Sufficiency

CADA Residential Treatment Services

County of Santa Barbara District Attorney - SART
Rest Period

DVS: Santa Barbara Emergency Shelter

Equal Learning Fund

FSA: Family Resource Center

FSA: Long — Term Care Ombudsman

FSA: Senior Services

FOOD BANK Warehouse Operations

FOOD BANK Older Adult Nutrition Program
Friendship Adult Day Care Center

Good Samaritan Freedom Warming Centers
Hillside

COMMITTEE AND STAFF COMMUNICATION

There was none.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Next Special Meeting: 2/3/2022 at 3:45 p.m.

Page 2 of 2

All meetings will be held virtually via teleconference to avoid close personal contact during the COVID-19 crisis.

ADJOURNMENT

Chair Gullap-Moore adjourned the meeting at 7:48 p.m.



	COMMITTEE MEMBERS:
	Charlotte Gullap-Moore – Chair
	Jenna Rolle – Vice Chair
	Clarissa Montenegro
	Genese Kouakoua
	Jan Campbell
	Veronica Loza
	Vincent Gonzales  CITY COUNCIL LIAISON:
	Kristen Sneddon  STAFF:
	Laura Dubbels, Housing and Human Services Manager
	Lindsey Drewes, Programs Specialist

