

City of Santa Barbara

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE SPECIAL MEETING MINUTES FEBRUARY 1, 2022

3:45 P.M.
This Meeting was Conducted Electronically
SantaBarbaraCA.gov

COMMITTEE MEMBERS:

Charlotte Gullap-Moore – Chair Jenna Rolle – Vice Chair Clarissa Montenegro Genese Kouakoua Jan Campbell Veronica Loza Vincent Gonzales

CITY COUNCIL LIAISON:

Kristen Sneddon

STAFF:

Laura Dubbels, Housing and Human Services Manager Lindsey Drewes, Programs Specialist

CALL TO ORDER

The Committee meeting was called to order at 3:54 p.m. by Chair Gullap-Moore.

ATTENDANCE

Members Present: Gullap-Moore, Montenegro, Campbell, Loza, Kouakoua, and Rolle

Member Absent: Gonzales (Arrived at 6PM)

Staff Present: Dubbels, Drewes

GENERAL BUSINESS

A. Public Comment:

No public comment.

STAFF REPORTS/CDHSC DISCUSSION:

CDBG/HS APPLICANT INTERVIEWS

Actual time: 3:54 p.m.

Present: Gullap-Moore, Montenegro, Campbell, Loza, Kouakoua, and Rolle. Campbell was absent

from 6:00PM - 7:40PM. Gonzales was absent from 3:45PM - 6PM.

The following interviews were held.

4:00 p.m. AHA!: Attitude. Harmony. Achievement.

4:10 p.m.	CIYMCA: Noah's Anchorage Youth Shelter
4:20 p.m.	CIYMCA: My Home Transitional Age Living Program
4:30 p.m.	Child Abuse Listening Mediation (CALM)
4:40 p.m.	City of SB – Rental Mediation
4:50 p.m.	CommUnify 211 Helpline
5:00 p.m.	CommUnify Family Self-Sufficiency
5:10 p.m.	CADA Residential Treatment Services
5:20 p.m.	County of Santa Barbara District Attorney - SART
5:30 p.m.	Rest Period
6:00 p.m.	DVS: Santa Barbara Emergency Shelter
6:10 p.m.	Equal Learning Fund
6:20 p.m.	FSA: Family Resource Center
6:30 p.m.	FSA: Long – Term Care Ombudsman
6:40 p.m.	FSA: Senior Services
6:50 p.m.	FOOD BANK Warehouse Operations
7:00 p.m.	FOOD BANK Older Adult Nutrition Program
7:10 p.m.	Friendship Adult Day Care Center
7:20 p.m.	Good Samaritan Freedom Warming Centers
7:30 p.m.	Hillside

COMMITTEE AND STAFF COMMUNICATION

There was none.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Next Special Meeting: 2/3/2022 at 3:45 p.m.

All meetings will be held virtually via teleconference to avoid close personal contact during the COVID-19 crisis.

ADJOURNMENT

Chair Gullap-Moore adjourned the meeting at 7:48 p.m.